SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21921

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 1,203 +/-409 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible forgrandchildren | |
SCHOOLENROLMENT
EDUCATIONALATTAINMENT
I s A P
I A M P
I s P
I s P
RESDENCE1YEARAGO
I s O P




Different state 23,986 +/-1,536 52.7% +/-3.0%
US.CITIZENSHIPSTATUS |
I A e
WORLD REGION OF BIRTHOFFOREIGN-BORN. | | | |
| Bwope | 277 | 4135 | 111% | +/61% |
1 [ A e
I [ A e
| Frenchcanad@n | 64 | 445 | 01% | +-1% |
| Russign | 154 | 4120 | 03% | +-3% |




Subsaharan African 887 +/-438 1.9% +/-1.0%
+/-164
+/-291

Total households 17,316 +/-587 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 15,716 +/-610 90.8% +/-2.1%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21921

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s A P
I s M P—
COMMUTINGTOWORK

I s R P

Other services, except public administration 1,048 +/-280 5.1% +/-1.3%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over

Private wage and salary workers

Government workers

Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

Civilian noninstitutionalized population

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

1,985

20,744
16,121
3,893
708

22

17,316
758
313
1,039
1,210
1,728
2,664
2,273
3,625
1,820
1,886
$85,775
$106,893

13,344
$103,848
5,654
$25,041
5,041
$37,067

1,144
$14,534

937
$2,920

2,918

12,309

625

212

423

681

901

1,540

1,628

3,206

1,390

1,703
$102,301
$118,414

$40,249

5,007
$52,008
568,476

$49,619
$73,761
$54,352

44,702
42,783
29,977
18,884

+/-672

+/-1,178

+/-1,043
+/-749
+/-217
+/-25

+/-587
+/-195
+/-162
+/-346
+/-299
+/-415
+/-423
+/-356
+/-442
+/-295
+/-346
+/-$5,745
+/-$5,808

+/-654
+/-$6,108

+/-444
+/-$1,341

+/-464
+/-$10,123

+/-311
+/-$2,466

+/-298
+/-61,228

+/-433

+/-579
+/-279
+/-150
+/-202
+/-221
+/-252
+/-345
+/-324
+/-424
+/-254
+/-327
+/-$7,223
+/-$8,150

+/-$2,222

+/-529
+/-$7,714
+/-$8,592

+/-$2,966
+/-$2,316
+/-$4,037

+/-1,545
+/-1,549
+/-1,827
+/-1,500

9.6%

100%
77.7%
18.8%
3.4%
0.1%

100%
4.4%
1.8%
6.0%
7.0%
10.0%
15.4%
13.1%
20.9%
10.5%
10.9%
(X)
(X)

77.1%
(X)
32.7%
(X)
29.1%
(X)

6.6%
(X)
5.4%
(X)
16.9%

100%
5.1%
1.7%
3.4%
5.5%
7.3%

12.5%

13.2%

26.0%

11.3%

13.8%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
95.7%
67.1%
42.2%

+/-3.0%

(X)
+/-3.3%
+/-3.2%
+/-1.0%

+/-.1%

(X)
+/-1.1%
+/-.9%
+/-2.0%
+/-1.7%
+/-2.4%
+/-2.4%
+/-2.0%
+/-2.5%
+/-1.7%
+/-2.0%
(X)
(X)

+/-2.7%
(X)

+/-2.5%
(X)

+/-2.6%
(X)

+/-1.8%
(X)

+/-1.7%
(X)

+/-2.4%

(X)
+/-2.3%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.7%
+/-1.8%
+/-2.0%
+/-2.7%
+/-2.5%
+/-3.1%
+/-2.1%
+/-2.6%

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-1.3%
+/-3.4%
+/-3.2%




I s A A—
| Nohealthinsurance coverage | 49| 4/-354 |  46% | +/32% |
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
I s P

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 21.9% +/-4.1%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21921

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R P
I B
ROOMS
I s A P




HOUSING TENURE

I s A P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTOUNIT | | |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
VAWE
MORTGAGESTATUS
I s A P




Housing units with a mortgage 8,175 +/-713 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 8,175 +/-713 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 1,251 +/-267 15.3% +/-2.9%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-158 +/-1.9%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 299 +/-130 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21921

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

]

16 years and over 36,580 +/-1,162 80.3% +/-1.2%

21 years and over 33,728 +/-1,148 74.1% +/-1.4%

65 years and over 7,628 +/-511 16.8% +/-1.2%

18 years and over 35,090 +/-1,174 100%
17,692 +/-713.0 50.4% +/-1.1%
[ Male 3681 +/-288 48.3% +/-2.7%

Sex ratio (males per 100 females)
41,560 +/-1,605 91.3% +/-1.7%
34,826 +/-1,545 76.5% +/-2.0%

English 5,623 +/-966 12.4% +/-2.0%
2,469 +/-579 +/-1.2%
| lebamese 0 | 429 | 00% | 4-1% |

Black or African American 4,503 +/-728 +/-1.6%
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Ethiopian 22 +/-34 0.0% +/-.1%
| somal | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Americanindian and AlaskaNative | 40 | 440 | 01% | +-1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
| Vietamese | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific lslander | 40 | 452 | 01% | +-1% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
I A A R
I e A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 34,032 +/-1,156 100% (X)
Male 17,017 +/-696 50.0% +/-1.2%
Female 17,015 +/-725 50.0% +/-1.2%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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